
2023 PANGOS

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Jun 05, 2023 (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Stanford 3 3-0 301 100.3

2. Notre Dame 3 1-2 277 92.3

3. Duke 3 3-0 275 91.7

4. Arizona 3 2-1 273 91.0

5. UCLA 3 1-2 272 90.7

6. North Carolina 3 3-0 271 90.3

7. Colorado 3 1-2 256 85.3

8. USC 3 2-1 246 82.0

9. Florida State 3 0-3 235 78.3

10. Syracuse 3 2-1 226 75.3

11. Virginia 3 0-3 225 75.0

12. Oregon 3 0-3 216 72.0

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G

1. Duke 3 204 68.0

2. USC 3 226 75.3

3. Syracuse 3 246 82.0

4. North Carolina 3 249 83.0

5. Arizona 3 254 84.7

6. Virginia 3 255 85.0

7. Colorado 3 256 85.3

8. UCLA 3 265 88.3

9. Florida State 3 267 89.0

10. Stanford 3 272 90.7

11. Notre Dame 3 288 96.0

12. Oregon 3 291 97.0

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin

1. Duke 3 91.7 68.0 +23.7

2. Stanford 3 100.3 90.7 +9.7

3. North Carolina 3 90.3 83.0 +7.3

4. USC 3 82.0 75.3 +6.7

5. Arizona 3 91.0 84.7 +6.3

6. UCLA 3 90.7 88.3 +2.3

7. Colorado 3 85.3 85.3 +0.0

8. Notre Dame 3 92.3 96.0 -3.7

9. Syracuse 3 75.3 82.0 -6.7

10. Virginia 3 75.0 85.0 -10.0

11. Florida State 3 78.3 89.0 -10.7

12. Oregon 3 72.0 97.0 -25.0

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Duke 3 31 35  . 8 8 6

2. North Carolina 3 22 25  . 8 8 0

3. Arizona 3 19 22  . 8 6 4

4. Colorado 3 20 25  . 8 0 0

5. Virginia 3 33 43  . 7 6 7

6. UCLA 3 13 17  . 7 6 5

7. Florida State 3 29 39  . 7 4 4

8. Syracuse 3 22 30  . 7 3 3

9. Notre Dame 3 12 17  . 7 0 6

10. USC 3 20 29  . 6 9 0

11. Oregon 3 18 28  . 6 4 3

12. Stanford 3 10 16  . 6 2 5

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Notre Dame 3 111 192  . 5 7 8

2. Duke 3 107 191  . 5 6 0

3. North Carolina 3 110 198  . 5 5 6

4. Stanford 3 128 232  . 5 5 2

5. USC 3 94 174  . 5 4 0

6. Syracuse 3 95 182  . 5 2 2

7. Arizona 3 112 216  . 5 1 9

8. Virginia 3 82 160  . 5 1 3

9. Florida State 3 89 174  . 5 1 1

10. Colorado 3 109 217  . 5 0 2

11. UCLA 3 112 228  . 4 9 1

12. Oregon 3 86 200  . 4 3 0

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. USC 3 95 205  . 4 6 3

2. Arizona 3 104 215  . 4 8 4

3. Duke 3 84 172  . 4 8 8

4. Colorado 3 105 213  . 4 9 3

5. Stanford 3 114 220  . 5 1 8

6. Syracuse 3 94 176  . 5 3 4

7. Virginia 3 105 196  . 5 3 6

8. Oregon 3 117 218  . 5 3 7

9. North Carolina 3 94 174  . 5 4 0

10. UCLA 3 106 196  . 5 4 1

11. Florida State 3 105 187  . 5 6 1

12. Notre Dame 3 112 192  . 5 8 3

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. USC 3 38 82  . 4 6 3

2. Notre Dame 3 43 94  . 4 5 7

3. Stanford 3 35 80  . 4 3 8

4. Duke 3 30 72  . 4 1 7

5. North Carolina 3 29 70  . 4 1 4

6. UCLA 3 35 89  . 3 9 3

7. Virginia 3 28 73  . 3 8 4

8. Florida State 3 28 75  . 3 7 3

9. Arizona 3 30 88  . 3 4 1

10. Oregon 3 26 77  . 3 3 8

11. Syracuse 3 14 48  . 2 9 2

12. Colorado 3 18 70  . 2 5 7

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. USC 3 24 74  . 3 2 4

2. Arizona 3 27 78  . 3 4 6

3. Notre Dame 3 26 73  . 3 5 6

4. UCLA 3 29 79  . 3 6 7

5. Colorado 3 34 91  . 3 7 4

6. Stanford 3 32 83  . 3 8 6

7. Duke 3 24 62  . 3 8 7

8. Syracuse 3 27 67  . 4 0 3

9. North Carolina 3 36 89  . 4 0 4

10. Florida State 3 32 77  . 4 1 6

11. Virginia 3 27 64  . 4 2 2

12. Oregon 3 36 81  . 4 4 4



2023 PANGOS

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Jun 05, 2023 (All games)

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Stanford 3 130 43.3

2. Colorado 3 117 39.0

3. Duke 3 111 37.0

4. UCLA 3 107 35.7

5. Arizona 3 105 35.0

6. Oregon 3 101 33.7

7. USC 3 92 30.7

8. North Carolina 3 90 30.0

9. Florida State 3 87 29.0

10. Syracuse 3 85 28.3

11. Virginia 3 81 27.0

12. Notre Dame 3 74 24.7

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Duke 3 68 22.7

2. North Carolina 3 86 28.7

3. Stanford 3 87 29.0

4. Notre Dame 3 91 30.3

5. Florida State 3 93 31.0

6. Virginia 3 95 31.7

Syracuse 3 95 31.7

8. Colorado 3 103 34.3

9. UCLA 3 110 36.7

USC 3 110 36.7

11. Oregon 3 120 40.0

12. Arizona 3 122 40.7

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Stanford 3 130 43.3 87 29.0 +14.3

2. Duke 3 111 37.0 68 22.7 +14.3

3. Colorado 3 117 39.0 103 34.3 +4.7

4. North Carolina 3 90 30.0 86 28.7 +1.3

5. UCLA 3 107 35.7 110 36.7 -1.0

6. Florida State 3 87 29.0 93 31.0 -2.0

7. Syracuse 3 85 28.3 95 31.7 -3.3

8. Virginia 3 81 27.0 95 31.7 -4.7

9. Notre Dame 3 74 24.7 91 30.3 -5.7

Arizona 3 105 35.0 122 40.7 -5.7

11. USC 3 92 30.7 110 36.7 -6.0

12. Oregon 3 101 33.7 120 40.0 -6.3

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G

1. Colorado 3 14 4.7

2. USC 3 13 4.3

3. Duke 3 10 3.3

4. Arizona 3 8 2.7

5. Stanford 3 7 2.3

6. Virginia 3 6 2.0

Florida State 3 6 2.0

UCLA 3 6 2.0

Oregon 3 6 2.0

Syracuse 3 6 2.0

11. Notre Dame 3 4 1.3

12. North Carolina 3 2 0.7

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G

1. North Carolina 3 64 21.3

Notre Dame 3 64 21.3

3. Arizona 3 62 20.7

4. Duke 3 53 17.7

5. Stanford 3 52 17.3

6. UCLA 3 47 15.7

7. Colorado 3 44 14.7

8. Florida State 3 42 14.0

Syracuse 3 42 14.0

10. Oregon 3 35 11.7

11. Virginia 3 34 11.3

12. USC 3 32 10.7

STEALS G No. Avg/G

1. North Carolina 3 28 9.3

2. Arizona 3 21 7.0

3. UCLA 3 20 6.7

4. Notre Dame 3 17 5.7

5. Florida State 3 15 5.0

Oregon 3 15 5.0

7. USC 3 14 4.7

8. Duke 3 13 4.3

Virginia 3 13 4.3

10. Syracuse 3 12 4.0

11. Stanford 3 11 3.7

12. Colorado 3 8 2.7

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. North Carolina 3 25 8.3 40 13.3 +5.0

UCLA 3 24 8.0 39 13.0 +5.0

3. Syracuse 3 23 7.7 29 9.7 +2.0

4. Arizona 3 28 9.3 31 10.3 +1.0

5. Colorado 3 22 7.3 23 7.7 +0.3

6. Duke 3 21 7.0 21 7.0 +0.0

7. Oregon 3 24 8.0 22 7.3 -0.7

8. Florida State 3 33 11.0 28 9.3 -1.7

9. Notre Dame 3 33 11.0 27 9.0 -2.0

10. Stanford 3 34 11.3 26 8.7 -2.7

11. USC 3 35 11.7 26 8.7 -3.0

12. Virginia 3 36 12.0 26 8.7 -3.3

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio

1. North Carolina 3 64 21.3 25 8.3 2.6

2. Duke 3 53 17.7 21 7.0 2.5

3. Arizona 3 62 20.7 28 9.3 2.2

4. Colorado 3 44 14.7 22 7.3 2.0

5. UCLA 3 47 15.7 24 8.0 2.0

6. Notre Dame 3 64 21.3 33 11.0 1.9

7. Syracuse 3 42 14.0 23 7.7 1.8

8. Stanford 3 52 17.3 34 11.3 1.5

9. Oregon 3 35 11.7 24 8.0 1.5

10. Florida State 3 42 14.0 33 11.0 1.3

11. Virginia 3 34 11.3 36 12.0 0.9

12. USC 3 32 10.7 35 11.7 0.9



2023 PANGOS

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Jun 05, 2023 (All games)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. UCLA 3 51 17.0

2. Stanford 3 50 16.7

3. Colorado 3 42 14.0

4. Duke 3 39 13.0

5. Arizona 3 32 10.7

Syracuse 3 32 10.7

7. North Carolina 3 29 9.7

8. Oregon 3 27 9.0

9. USC 3 24 8.0

Notre Dame 3 24 8.0

11. Florida State 3 23 7.7

12. Virginia 3 20 6.7

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 3 80 26.7

2. Colorado 3 75 25.0

3. Oregon 3 74 24.7

4. Arizona 3 73 24.3

5. Duke 3 72 24.0

6. USC 3 68 22.7

7. Florida State 3 64 21.3

8. North Carolina 3 61 20.3

Virginia 3 61 20.3

10. UCLA 3 56 18.7

11. Syracuse 3 53 17.7

12. Notre Dame 3 50 16.7

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Duke 3 72 23 .758

2. Stanford 3 80 26 .755

3. Colorado 3 75 26 .743

4. Florida State 3 64 23 .736

5. North Carolina 3 61 26 .701

6. Oregon 3 74 37 .667

7. Virginia 3 61 34 .642

8. Syracuse 3 53 31 .631

9. Notre Dame 3 50 30 .625

10. Arizona 3 73 46 .613

11. USC 3 68 48 .586

12. UCLA 3 56 43 .566

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Duke 3 39 45 .464

2. Stanford 3 50 61 .450

3. UCLA 3 51 67 .432

4. Colorado 3 42 77 .353

5. Syracuse 3 32 64 .333

6. North Carolina 3 29 60 .326

7. Arizona 3 32 76 .296

8. Notre Dame 3 24 61 .282

9. USC 3 24 62 .279

10. Florida State 3 23 70 .247

11. Virginia 3 20 61 .247

12. Oregon 3 27 83 .245

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Notre Dame 3 43 14.3

2. USC 3 38 12.7

3. UCLA 3 35 11.7

Stanford 3 35 11.7

5. Arizona 3 30 10.0

Duke 3 30 10.0

7. North Carolina 3 29 9.7

8. Virginia 3 28 9.3

Florida State 3 28 9.3

10. Oregon 3 26 8.7

11. Colorado 3 18 6.0

12. Syracuse 3 14 4.7



2023 PANGOS

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Jun 05, 2023 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Stanford 1-0 1.000 106.0 87.0 3-0 1.000 100.3 90.7

Duke 1-0 1.000 100.0 81.0 3-0 1.000 91.7 68.0

North Carolina 1-0 1.000 91.0 82.0 3-0 1.000 90.3 83.0

Arizona 1-0 1.000 98.0 79.0 2-1  . 6 6 7 91.0 84.7

Syracuse 1-0 1.000 79.0 68.0 2-1  . 6 6 7 75.3 82.0

UCLA 1-0 1.000 96.0 79.0 1-2  . 3 3 3 90.7 88.3

USC 0-1  . 0 0 0 79.0 96.0 2-1  . 6 6 7 82.0 75.3

Notre Dame 0-1  . 0 0 0 81.0 100.0 1-2  . 3 3 3 92.3 96.0

Colorado 0-1  . 0 0 0 87.0 106.0 1-2  . 3 3 3 85.3 85.3

Florida State 0-1  . 0 0 0 68.0 79.0 0-3  . 0 0 0 78.3 89.0

Virginia 0-1  . 0 0 0 82.0 91.0 0-3  . 0 0 0 75.0 85.0

Oregon 0-1  . 0 0 0 79.0 98.0 0-3  . 0 0 0 72.0 97.0

Current unbeaten streak

North Carolina -- 3

Stanford -- 3

Duke -- 3

Syracuse -- 1

Arizona -- 1

USC -- 1

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Arizona 3 273-254 91.0-84.7 +6.3 112-216  . 5 1 9 30-88  . 3 4 1 19-22  . 8 6 4 105 122 -5.7

Colorado 3 256-256 85.3-85.3 +0.0 109-217  . 5 0 2 18-70  . 2 5 7 20-25  . 8 0 0 117 103 +4.7

Duke 3 275-204 91.7-68.0 +23.7 107-191  . 5 6 0 30-72  . 4 1 7 31-35  . 8 8 6 111 68 +14.3

Florida State 3 235-267 78.3-89.0 -10.7 89-174  . 5 1 1 28-75  . 3 7 3 29-39  . 7 4 4 87 93 -2.0

North Carolina 3 271-249 90.3-83.0 +7.3 110-198  . 5 5 6 29-70  . 4 1 4 22-25  . 8 8 0 90 86 +1.3

Notre Dame 3 277-288 92.3-96.0 -3.7 111-192  . 5 7 8 43-94  . 4 5 7 12-17  . 7 0 6 74 91 -5.7

Oregon 3 216-291 72.0-97.0 -25.0 86-200  . 4 3 0 26-77  . 3 3 8 18-28  . 6 4 3 101 120 -6.3

Stanford 3 301-272 100.3-90.7 +9.7 128-232  . 5 5 2 35-80  . 4 3 8 10-16  . 6 2 5 130 87 +14.3

Syracuse 3 226-246 75.3-82.0 -6.7 95-182  . 5 2 2 14-48  . 2 9 2 22-30  . 7 3 3 85 95 -3.3

UCLA 3 272-265 90.7-88.3 +2.3 112-228  . 4 9 1 35-89  . 3 9 3 13-17  . 7 6 5 107 110 -1.0

USC 3 246-226 82.0-75.3 +6.7 94-174  . 5 4 0 38-82  . 4 6 3 20-29  . 6 9 0 92 110 -6.0

Virginia 3 225-255 75.0-85.0 -10.0 82-160  . 5 1 3 28-73  . 3 8 4 33-43  . 7 6 7 81 95 -4.7

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Arizona 1-0 0 1-0 0 1-0 0 3-0 0

Colorado 1-0 0 0-0 0 2-0 0 3-0 0

Duke 0-0 0 1-0 0 2-0 0 3-0 0

Florida State 0-0 0 1-0 0 2-0 0 3-0 0

North Carolina 1-0 0 1-0 0 1-0 0 3-0 0

Notre Dame 1-0 0 0-0 0 2-0 0 3-0 0

Oregon 1-0 0 1-0 0 1-0 0 3-0 0

Stanford 1-0 0 0-0 0 2-0 0 3-0 0

Syracuse 1-0 0 0-0 0 2-0 0 3-0 0

UCLA 0-0 0 2-0 0 1-0 0 3-0 0

USC 0-0 0 0-0 0 3-0 0 3-0 0

Virginia 0-0 0 0-0 0 3-0 0 3-0 0

Totals 7-0 0 7-0 0 22-0 0 36-0 0



2023 PANGOS

INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Jun 05, 2023 (All games)

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 50.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. Rob Wright-Virginia 3 31 14 10 86 28.7

2. Larry Johnson-UCLA 3 34 9 1 78 26.0

3. Mercy Miller-UNC 3 28 14 5 75 25.0

4. Nathan Guerengomba-USC 3 23 15 4 65 21.7

Cam Scott-ND 3 25 11 4 65 21.7

Rakease Passmore-Stanford 3 26 12 1 65 21.7

7. Hudson Greer-Arizona 3 27 6 4 64 21.3

8. Tahaad Pettiford-ND 3 24 12 2 62 20.7

9. Ryan Jones-DUKE 3 21 15 2 59 19.7

10. Vyctorius Miller-UNC 3 21 7 7 56 18.7

11. Johnuel Fland-DUKE 3 19 8 7 53 17.7

12. Ahmad Nowell-Stanford 3 22 8 0 52 17.3

13. Mikey Lewis-UCLA 3 20 7 4 51 17.0

14. Labaron Philon-UCLA 3 20 9 1 50 16.7

15. Darius Adams-Arizona 3 18 11 0 47 15.7

16. Kon Knueppel-SU 3 17 6 4 44 14.7

17. Pharaoh Compton-FSU 3 17 0 8 42 14.0

18. Jalil Bethea-Colorado 3 18 3 1 40 13.3

19. Alexander Lloyd-Colorado 3 15 4 5 39 13.0

20. Moustapha Thiam-DUKE 3 18 0 2 38 12.7

Naasir Cunningham-Colorado 3 16 6 0 38 12.7

Drake Powell-USC 3 12 6 8 38 12.7

Flory Bidunga-DUKE 3 18 0 2 38 12.7

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G

1. Flory Bidunga-DUKE 3 8 19 27 9.0

2. Emmanuel Stephen-Virginia 3 7 18 25 8.3

3. Pape N'Diaye-Colorado 3 8 16 24 8.0

Alier Maluk-Stanford 2 8 8 16 8.0

5. Ryan Jones-DUKE 3 10 11 21 7.0

6. Ahmad Nowell-Stanford 3 4 15 19 6.3

7. Darian Sutton-Arizona 3 9 9 18 6.0

Jaden Toombs-Stanford 3 10 8 18 6.0

Pape Makhan Diouf-UCLA 2 7 5 12 6.0

10. Thomas Sorber-UNC 3 5 12 17 5.7

Naasir Cunningham-Colorado 3 8 9 17 5.7

12. Mikey Lewis-UCLA 3 6 10 16 5.3

Bryce Bedgood-UCLA 3 8 8 16 5.3

Sam Osayi-UNC 3 6 10 16 5.3

15. Drake Powell-USC 3 4 11 15 5.0

Doryan Onwuchekwa-Oregon 3 5 10 15 5.0

Rakease Passmore-Stanford 3 3 12 15 5.0

Francis Chukwudebelu-FSU 3 4 11 15 5.0

Labaron Philon-UCLA 3 7 8 15 5.0

Lathan Sommerville-Stanford 3 4 11 15 5.0

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Jayden Williams-ND 3 13 15  . 8 6 7

2. Flory Bidunga-DUKE 3 18 23  . 7 8 3

3. Thomas Sorber-UNC 3 13 17  . 7 6 5

4. Moustapha Thiam-DUKE 3 18 24  . 7 5 0

5. Jaden Toombs-Stanford 3 17 23  . 7 3 9

6. Emmanuel Stephen-Virginia 3 5 7  . 7 1 4

7. Hudson Greer-Arizona 3 27 38  . 7 1 1

8. Casmir Chavez-SU 3 17 24  . 7 0 8

Pharaoh Compton-FSU 3 17 24  . 7 0 8

10. Sam Osayi-UNC 3 12 17  . 7 0 6

Drake Powell-USC 3 12 17  . 7 0 6

12. Godswill Erheriene-Virginia 3 14 20  . 7 0 0

13. Rakease Passmore-Stanford 3 26 39  . 6 6 7

Isaiah Abraham-DUKE 3 14 21  . 6 6 7

James Brown-SU 3 14 21  . 6 6 7

16. Kon Knueppel-SU 3 17 26  . 6 5 4

17. Miles Goodman-USC 3 11 17  . 6 4 7

18. Matt Gilhool-FSU 3 9 14  . 6 4 3

19. Cam Scott-ND 3 25 39  . 6 4 1

20. Darian Sutton-Arizona 3 14 22  . 6 3 6

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Ahmad Nowell-Stanford 3 18 6.0

2. Vyctorius Miller-UNC 3 16 5.3

Johnuel Fland-DUKE 3 16 5.3

4. Jaiden Glover-ND 2 10 5.0

5. Adam Njie-UNC 3 14 4.7

Rob Wright-Virginia 3 14 4.7

7. Kyle Greene-Arizona 3 13 4.3

JJ Rembert-UNC 3 13 4.3

Trent Perry-SU 3 13 4.3

10. Cam Scott-ND 3 12 4.0

Jasper Johnson-FSU 3 12 4.0

12. Nick Jefferson-Stanford 3 11 3.7

Jalil Bethea-Colorado 3 11 3.7

Styles Phipps-Colorado 3 11 3.7

Jase Richardson-Oregon 3 11 3.7

16. Labaron Philon-UCLA 3 10 3.3

Elzie Harrington-Arizona 3 10 3.3

Mercy Miller-UNC 3 10 3.3

19. Kaiden Bailey-ND 3 9 3.0

Mikey Lewis-UCLA 3 9 3.0

Darian Sutton-Arizona 3 9 3.0

Shon Abaev-Arizona 3 9 3.0

Pape Makhan Diouf-UCLA 2 6 3.0



2023 PANGOS

INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Jun 05, 2023 (All games)

FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Kendyl Sanders-DUKE 3 10 10 1.000

Vyctorius Miller-UNC 3 7 7 1.000

Johnuel Fland-DUKE 3 7 7 1.000

Jamier Jones-Arizona 3 7 7 1.000

Brannon Martinsen-DUKE 3 6 6 1.000

6. Drake Powell-USC 3 8 9  . 8 8 9

7. Jared Harris-Virginia 3 11 13  . 8 4 6

8. Rob Wright-Virginia 3 10 12  . 8 3 3

9. James Brown-SU 3 7 9  . 7 7 8

10. Pharaoh Compton-FSU 3 8 13  . 6 1 5

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Mercy Miller-UNC 3 8 2.7

2. Flory Bidunga-DUKE 3 6 2.0

JJ Rembert-UNC 3 6 2.0

Tounde Yessoufou-UCLA 3 6 2.0

5. Casmir Chavez-SU 3 5 1.7

Kany Tchanda-Arizona 3 5 1.7

Jayden Williams-ND 3 5 1.7

8. Brayden Burries-FSU 2 3 1.5

9. Jalen Reece-USC 3 4 1.3

Darian Sutton-Arizona 3 4 1.3

Thomas Sorber-UNC 3 4 1.3

Rob Wright-Virginia 3 4 1.3

Adam Njie-UNC 3 4 1.3

Christian Bliss-Oregon 3 4 1.3

Jared Harris-Virginia 3 4 1.3

16. Jeremiah Green-USC 3 3 1.0

Larry Johnson-UCLA 3 3 1.0

Mikey Lewis-UCLA 3 3 1.0

Kyle Greene-Arizona 3 3 1.0

Jalen Shelley-FSU 3 3 1.0

Amari McCottry-ND 3 3 1.0

Jase Richardson-Oregon 3 3 1.0

Nate Ament-UCLA 3 3 1.0

Cam Scott-ND 3 3 1.0

Nick Jefferson-Stanford 3 3 1.0

Kanon Cathcings-Stanford 2 2 1.0

CJ Shaw-UNC 2 2 1.0

3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.

1. Drake Powell-USC 3 6 8  . 7 5 0

Matt Gilhool-FSU 3 3 4  . 7 5 0

3. Kaiden Bailey-ND 3 5 7  . 7 1 4

4. Mercy Miller-UNC 3 14 20  . 7 0 0

5. Isaiah Abraham-DUKE 3 4 6  . 6 6 7

6. Rakease Passmore-Stanford 3 12 19  . 6 3 2

7. Miles Goodman-USC 3 3 5  . 6 0 0

8. Eric Feeny-Stanford 3 6 11  . 5 4 5

9. Jasper Johnson-FSU 3 7 13  . 5 3 8

10. Ryan Jones-DUKE 3 15 28  . 5 3 6

11. Larry Johnson-UCLA 3 9 17  . 5 2 9

12. Cam Scott-ND 3 11 21  . 5 2 4

Darius Adams-Arizona 3 11 21  . 5 2 4

14. Tahaad Pettiford-ND 3 12 23  . 5 2 2

15. Rob Wright-Virginia 3 14 27  . 5 1 9

16. Nathan Guerengomba-USC 3 15 29  . 5 1 7

17. Jalen Reece-USC 3 8 16  . 5 0 0

Ahmad Nowell-Stanford 3 8 16  . 5 0 0

Derrion Reid-Oregon 3 4 8  . 5 0 0

Robert Hinton-FSU 3 3 6  . 5 0 0

Elzie Harrington-Arizona 3 3 6  . 5 0 0

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G

1. Nathan Guerengomba-USC 3 15 5.0

Ryan Jones-DUKE 3 15 5.0

3. Mercy Miller-UNC 3 14 4.7

Rob Wright-Virginia 3 14 4.7

5. Rakease Passmore-Stanford 3 12 4.0

Tahaad Pettiford-ND 3 12 4.0

7. Cam Scott-ND 3 11 3.7

Darius Adams-Arizona 3 11 3.7

9. Larry Johnson-UCLA 3 9 3.0

Labaron Philon-UCLA 3 9 3.0

11. Jalen Reece-USC 3 8 2.7

Ahmad Nowell-Stanford 3 8 2.7

Johnuel Fland-DUKE 3 8 2.7

14. Vyctorius Miller-UNC 3 7 2.3

Mikey Lewis-UCLA 3 7 2.3

Jasper Johnson-FSU 3 7 2.3

Jamari Phillips-Oregon 3 7 2.3

18. Shon Abaev-Arizona 3 6 2.0

Naasir Cunningham-Colorado 3 6 2.0

Drake Powell-USC 3 6 2.0

Hudson Greer-Arizona 3 6 2.0

Taj Degourville-Virginia 3 6 2.0

Eric Feeny-Stanford 3 6 2.0

Kon Knueppel-SU 3 6 2.0

Jaiden Glover-ND 2 4 2.0



2023 PANGOS

INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Jun 05, 2023 (All games)

BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Pape N'Diaye-Colorado 3 7 2.3

Robert Miller-USC 3 7 2.3

3. Flory Bidunga-DUKE 3 5 1.7

4. Khaman Maker-Arizona 3 4 1.3

Moustapha Thiam-DUKE 3 4 1.3

6. Miles Goodman-USC 3 3 1.0

Doryan Onwuchekwa-Oregon 3 3 1.0

Jaden Toombs-Stanford 3 3 1.0

Cam Scott-ND 3 3 1.0

Pharaoh Compton-FSU 3 3 1.0

Emmanuel Stephen-Virginia 3 3 1.0

12. Godswill Erheriene-Virginia 3 2 0.7

Ring Nyier-USC 3 2 0.7

Amari Reed-Colorado 3 2 0.7

Dewayne Brown-Oregon 3 2 0.7

Jalen Shelley-FSU 3 2 0.7

James Brown-SU 3 2 0.7

Jalil Bethea-Colorado 3 2 0.7

Bryce Bedgood-UCLA 3 2 0.7

Styles Phipps-Colorado 3 2 0.7

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Styles Phipps-Colorado 3 11 1 11.0

Jase Richardson-Oregon 3 11 1 11.0

3. Labaron Philon-UCLA 3 10 1 10.0

4. Darian Sutton-Arizona 3 9 1 9.0

5. Mercy Miller-UNC 3 10 2 5.0

6. Mikey Lewis-UCLA 3 9 2 4.5

Shon Abaev-Arizona 3 9 2 4.5

8. Trent Perry-SU 3 13 3 4.3

9. Johnuel Fland-DUKE 3 16 4 4.0

10. Jaiden Glover-ND 2 10 3 3.3

Elzie Harrington-Arizona 3 10 3 3.3

12. JJ Rembert-UNC 3 13 4 3.3

13. Vyctorius Miller-UNC 3 16 5 3.2

14. Ahmad Nowell-Stanford 3 18 6 3.0

Cam Scott-ND 3 12 4 3.0

16. Adam Njie-UNC 3 14 5 2.8

17. Jalil Bethea-Colorado 3 11 5 2.2

18. Kyle Greene-Arizona 3 13 6 2.2

19. Jasper Johnson-FSU 3 12 6 2.0

20. Nick Jefferson-Stanford 3 11 6 1.8

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Alier Maluk-Stanford 2 8 4.0

2. Pape Makhan Diouf-UCLA 2 7 3.5

3. Jaden Toombs-Stanford 3 10 3.3

Ryan Jones-DUKE 3 10 3.3

5. Darian Sutton-Arizona 3 9 3.0

6. Flory Bidunga-DUKE 3 8 2.7

Naasir Cunningham-Colorado 3 8 2.7

Bryce Bedgood-UCLA 3 8 2.7

Pape N'Diaye-Colorado 3 8 2.7

10. Emmanuel Stephen-Virginia 3 7 2.3

Labaron Philon-UCLA 3 7 2.3

Moustapha Thiam-DUKE 3 7 2.3

13. Mikey Lewis-UCLA 3 6 2.0

Pharaoh Compton-FSU 3 6 2.0

Darius Adams-Arizona 3 6 2.0

Larry Johnson-UCLA 3 6 2.0

Ring Nyier-USC 3 6 2.0

Sam Osayi-UNC 3 6 2.0

19. Doryan Onwuchekwa-Oregon 3 5 1.7

Casmir Chavez-SU 3 5 1.7

Amari Reed-Colorado 3 5 1.7

Jacob Cofie-Colorado 3 5 1.7

Thomas Sorber-UNC 3 5 1.7

Mercy Miller-UNC 3 5 1.7

James Brown-SU 3 5 1.7

Jayden Williams-ND 3 5 1.7

Eric Feeny-Stanford 3 5 1.7

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Flory Bidunga-DUKE 3 19 6.3

2. Emmanuel Stephen-Virginia 3 18 6.0

3. Pape N'Diaye-Colorado 3 16 5.3

4. Ahmad Nowell-Stanford 3 15 5.0

5. Dewayne Brown-Oregon 3 12 4.0

Thomas Sorber-UNC 3 12 4.0

Rakease Passmore-Stanford 3 12 4.0

Alier Maluk-Stanford 2 8 4.0

9. Jalil Bethea-Colorado 3 11 3.7

Jalen Reece-USC 3 11 3.7

Drake Powell-USC 3 11 3.7

Robert Miller-USC 3 11 3.7

Ryan Jones-DUKE 3 11 3.7

Kany Tchanda-Arizona 3 11 3.7

Lathan Sommerville-Stanford 3 11 3.7

Francis Chukwudebelu-FSU 3 11 3.7

17. Mikey Lewis-UCLA 3 10 3.3

Hudson Greer-Arizona 3 10 3.3

Khaman Maker-Arizona 3 10 3.3

Johnuel Fland-DUKE 3 10 3.3

Sam Osayi-UNC 3 10 3.3

Doryan Onwuchekwa-Oregon 3 10 3.3

Jackson Keith-Oregon 3 10 3.3



2023 PANGOS

INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Jun 05, 2023 (All games)

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Taj Degourville-Virginia 3 111 37.0

2. Rob Wright-Virginia 3 101 33.7

3. Johnuel Fland-DUKE 3 100 33.3

4. Trent MacLean-Virginia 3 98 32.7

5. Mercy Miller-UNC 3 96 32.0

Imahri Wooten-Virginia 2 64 32.0

7. Vyctorius Miller-UNC 3 95 31.7

8. Tounde Yessoufou-UCLA 3 92 30.7

Labaron Philon-UCLA 3 92 30.7

Jared Harris-Virginia 3 92 30.7

11. Isaiah Abraham-DUKE 3 91 30.3

Nick Jefferson-Stanford 3 91 30.3

13. Lathan Sommerville-Stanford 3 89 29.7

14. Kendyl Sanders-DUKE 3 88 29.3

15. Brannon Martinsen-DUKE 3 87 29.0

Emmanuel Stephen-Virginia 3 87 29.0

17. Cam Scott-ND 3 84 28.0

Ahmad Nowell-Stanford 3 84 28.0

19. Bryce Heard-UNC 3 83 27.7

Rakease Passmore-Stanford 3 83 27.7



2023 PANGOS

INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Jun 05, 2023 (All games)

TEAM IDENTIFICATION Team ID

Arizona ARIZONA

Colorado COLORADO

Duke DUKE

Florida State FSU

North Carolina UNC

Notre Dame ND

Oregon OREGON

Stanford STANFORD

Syracuse SU

UCLA UCLA

USC USC

Virginia VIRGINIA



2023 PANGOS

Conference Standings

Through games of Jun 05, 2023 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA Home Away Neut Last 10 Streak

Stanford 1-0 1.000 106.0 87.0 3-0 1.000 100.3 90.7 1-0 0-0 2-0 3-0 W 3

Duke 1-0 1.000 100.0 81.0 3-0 1.000 91.7 68.0 0-0 1-0 2-0 3-0 W 3

North Carolina 1-0 1.000 91.0 82.0 3-0 1.000 90.3 83.0 1-0 1-0 1-0 3-0 W 3

Arizona 1-0 1.000 98.0 79.0 2-1  . 6 6 7 91.0 84.7 1-0 1-0 0-1 2-1 W 1

Syracuse 1-0 1.000 79.0 68.0 2-1  . 6 6 7 75.3 82.0 0-1 0-0 2-0 2-1 W 1

UCLA 1-0 1.000 96.0 79.0 1-2  . 3 3 3 90.7 88.3 0-0 0-2 1-0 1-2 L 1

USC 0-1  . 0 0 0 79.0 96.0 2-1  . 6 6 7 82.0 75.3 0-0 0-0 2-1 2-1 W 1

Notre Dame 0-1  . 0 0 0 81.0 100.0 1-2  . 3 3 3 92.3 96.0 0-1 0-0 1-1 1-2 L 1

Colorado 0-1  . 0 0 0 87.0 106.0 1-2  . 3 3 3 85.3 85.3 1-0 0-0 0-2 1-2 L 1

Florida State 0-1  . 0 0 0 68.0 79.0 0-3  . 0 0 0 78.3 89.0 0-0 0-1 0-2 0-3 L 3

Virginia 0-1  . 0 0 0 82.0 91.0 0-3  . 0 0 0 75.0 85.0 0-0 0-0 0-3 0-3 L 3

Oregon 0-1  . 0 0 0 79.0 98.0 0-3  . 0 0 0 72.0 97.0 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-3 L 3



2023 PANGOS

Conference Individual Highs

Through games of Jun 05, 2023 (All games)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 33 Nathan Guerengomba (USC) vs Oregon (06/04/23)

33 Larry Johnson (UCLA) at Stanford (06/05/23)

Field goals made 15 Larry Johnson (UCLA) at Stanford (06/05/23)

12 Hudson Greer (Arizona) at Oregon (6/5/23)

Field goal attempts 22 Rob Wright (Virginia) vs Duke (06/05/23)

22 Larry Johnson (UCLA) at Stanford (06/05/23)

Field goal percentage .889 (8-9) Moustapha Thiam (Duke) vs Notre Dame (6/4/23)

.889 (8-9) Jaden Toombs (Stanford) vs UCLA (06/05/23)

3-Pt FG made 9 Nathan Guerengomba (USC) vs Oregon (06/04/23)

7 Mercy Miller (North Carolina) vs Virginia (6/5/23)

7 Ryan Jones (Duke) at Syracuse (06/05/23)

7 Johnuel Fland (Duke) vs Virginia (06/05/23)

3-Pt FG attempts 13 Ryan Jones (Duke) at Syracuse (06/05/23)

11 Nathan Guerengomba (USC) vs Oregon (06/04/23)

11 Nathan Guerengomba (USC) vs UCLA (6/5/23)

3-Pt percentage .857 (6-7) Vyctorius Miller (North Carolina) vs Florida State (06/04/23)

.818 (9-11) Nathan Guerengomba (USC) vs Oregon (06/04/23)

Free throws made 6 Pharaoh Compton (Florida State) at North Carolina (06/04/23)

6 Vyctorius Miller (North Carolina) at Notre Dame (06/05/23)

Free throw attempts 8 Pharaoh Compton (Florida State) at North Carolina (06/04/23)

8 Derrion Reid (Oregon) vs Arizona (6/5/23)

Rebounds 11 Pape N'Diaye (Colorado) vs Stanford (6/4/23)

11 Bryce Bedgood (UCLA) vs USC (6/5/23)

11 Emmanuel Stephen (Virginia) vs Duke (06/05/23)

Assists 8 Ahmad Nowell (Stanford) vs Colorado (6/4/23)

8 Rob Wright (Virginia) vs North Carolina (6/5/23)

Steals 6 Tounde Yessoufou (UCLA) at Stanford (06/05/23)

4 Casmir Chavez (Syracuse) vs Virginia (06/04/23)

4 Mercy Miller (North Carolina) vs Virginia (6/5/23)

4 Rob Wright (Virginia) vs North Carolina (6/5/23)

Blocked shots 5 Pape N'Diaye (Colorado) vs Oregon (06/05/23)

4 Robert Miller (USC) vs UCLA (6/5/23)

Turnovers 5 Rakease Passmore (Stanford) vs Arizona (06/05/23)

4 Carlsheon Young (Virginia) vs Syracuse (06/04/23)

4 Rob Wright (Virginia) vs Syracuse (06/04/23)

4 Pharaoh Compton (Florida State) vs Notre Dame (06/05/23)

4 Jalen Reece (USC) vs UCLA (6/5/23)

4 Hudson Greer (Arizona) vs Stanford (06/05/23)

4 Isaiah Abraham (Duke) vs Virginia (06/05/23)

3 Kaiden Bailey (Notre Dame) vs Duke (6/4/23)

3 Johnuel Fland (Duke) vs Notre Dame (6/4/23)

3 JJ Rembert (North Carolina) vs Florida State (06/04/23)

3 Tyler Betsey (Florida State) at North Carolina (06/04/23)

3 Pape Makhan Diouf (UCLA) at Arizona (06/04/23)

3 Robert Miller (USC) vs Oregon (06/04/23)

3 Dewayne Brown (Oregon) vs USC (06/04/23)

3 Adam Njie (North Carolina) vs Virginia (6/5/23)

3 Kaiden Bailey (Notre Dame) vs Florida State (06/05/23)

3 Jasper Johnson (Florida State) vs Syracuse (6/5/23)

3 Jacob Bayla (Syracuse) vs Florida State (6/5/23)

3 Cam Scott (Notre Dame) vs North Carolina (06/05/23)

3 Tahaad Pettiford (Notre Dame) vs North Carolina (06/05/23)

3 Vyctorius Miller (North Carolina) at Notre Dame (06/05/23)

3 Rob Wright (Virginia) vs Duke (06/05/23)

3 Taj Degourville (Virginia) vs Duke (06/05/23)



3 Kyle Greene (Arizona) at Oregon (6/5/23)

3 Quentin Rhymes (Oregon) vs Arizona (6/5/23)

3 Nick Jefferson (Stanford) vs UCLA (06/05/23)

3 Ahmad Nowell (Stanford) vs UCLA (06/05/23)

3 Alier Maluk (Stanford) vs UCLA (06/05/23)

3 Lathan Sommerville (Stanford) vs UCLA (06/05/23)

3 Rakease Passmore (Stanford) vs UCLA (06/05/23)

3 Nathan Guerengomba (USC) vs Colorado (06/05/23)

2 Isaiah Abraham (Duke) vs Notre Dame (6/4/23)

2 Matt Gilhool (Florida State) at North Carolina (06/04/23)

2 Jasper Johnson (Florida State) at North Carolina (06/04/23)

2 Brayden Burries (Florida State) at North Carolina (06/04/23)

2 Sam Osayi (North Carolina) vs Florida State (06/04/23)

2 Taj Degourville (Virginia) vs Syracuse (06/04/23)

2 Keitenn Bristow (Syracuse) vs Virginia (06/04/23)

2 Trent Perry (Syracuse) vs Virginia (06/04/23)

2 Kon Knueppel (Syracuse) vs Virginia (06/04/23)

2 Jacob Bayla (Syracuse) vs Virginia (06/04/23)

2 Naasir Cunningham (Colorado) vs Stanford (6/4/23)

2 Nick Jefferson (Stanford) vs Colorado (6/4/23)

2 Jalil Bethea (Colorado) vs Stanford (6/4/23)

2 Kyle Greene (Arizona) vs UCLA (06/04/23)

2 Jamier Jones (Arizona) vs UCLA (06/04/23)

2 Larry Johnson (UCLA) at Arizona (06/04/23)

2 Doryan Onwuchekwa (Oregon) vs USC (06/04/23)

2 Jamari Phillips (Oregon) vs USC (06/04/23)

2 Jeremiah Green (USC) vs Oregon (06/04/23)

2 Godswill Erheriene (Virginia) vs North Carolina (6/5/23)

2 Taj Degourville (Virginia) vs North Carolina (6/5/23)

2 CJ Shaw (North Carolina) vs Virginia (6/5/23)

2 Trent MacLean (Virginia) vs North Carolina (6/5/23)

2 Emmanuel Stephen (Virginia) vs North Carolina (6/5/23)

2 Rob Wright (Virginia) vs North Carolina (6/5/23)

2 Imahri Wooten (Virginia) vs North Carolina (6/5/23)

2 Keitenn Bristow (Syracuse) vs Duke (06/05/23)

2 Flory Bidunga (Duke) at Syracuse (06/05/23)

2 Tyler McKinley (Syracuse) vs Duke (06/05/23)

2 Jayden Williams (Notre Dame) vs Florida State (06/05/23)

2 Matt Gilhool (Florida State) vs Notre Dame (06/05/23)

2 John Mobley Jr. (Florida State) vs Notre Dame (06/05/23)

2 Jaiden Glover (Notre Dame) vs Florida State (06/05/23)

2 Amari McCottry (Notre Dame) vs Florida State (06/05/23)

2 Robert Hinton (Florida State) vs Notre Dame (06/05/23)

2 Nikolas Khamenia (USC) vs UCLA (6/5/23)

2 TreVaun Clark (USC) vs UCLA (6/5/23)

2 Miles Goodman (USC) vs UCLA (6/5/23)

2 Robert Miller (USC) vs UCLA (6/5/23)

2 Davion Hannah (UCLA) vs USC (6/5/23)

2 Jalil Bethea (Colorado) vs Oregon (06/05/23)

2 Derrion Reid (Oregon) at Colorado (06/05/23)

2 Christian Bliss (Oregon) at Colorado (06/05/23)

2 Elzie Harrington (Arizona) vs Stanford (06/05/23)

2 Jamier Jones (Arizona) vs Stanford (06/05/23)

2 Lathan Sommerville (Stanford) vs Arizona (06/05/23)

2 Ahmad Nowell (Stanford) vs Arizona (06/05/23)

2 Pharaoh Compton (Florida State) vs Syracuse (6/5/23)

2 James Brown (Syracuse) vs Florida State (6/5/23)

2 Robert Hinton (Florida State) vs Syracuse (6/5/23)



2 Adam Njie (North Carolina) at Notre Dame (06/05/23)

2 Aiden Sherrell (Notre Dame) vs North Carolina (06/05/23)

2 Amari McCottry (Notre Dame) vs North Carolina (06/05/23)

2 Jayden Williams (Notre Dame) vs North Carolina (06/05/23)

2 Kaiden Bailey (Notre Dame) vs North Carolina (06/05/23)

2 Emmanuel Stephen (Virginia) vs Duke (06/05/23)

2 Derrion Reid (Oregon) vs Arizona (6/5/23)

2 Nate Ament (UCLA) at Stanford (06/05/23)

2 Tounde Yessoufou (UCLA) at Stanford (06/05/23)

2 Nikolas Khamenia (USC) vs Colorado (06/05/23)

2 Drake Powell (USC) vs Colorado (06/05/23)

2 Tyler Johnson (Colorado) vs USC (06/05/23)



2023 PANGOS

Conference Team Highs

Through games of Jun 05, 2023 (All games)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

Points 106 Stanford vs Colorado (6/4/23)

106 Notre Dame vs Florida State (06/05/23)

Margin 34 (96-62) Duke at Syracuse (06/05/23)

30 (92-62) USC vs Oregon (06/04/23)

Field goals made 44 Stanford vs Colorado (6/4/23)

42 Notre Dame vs Florida State (06/05/23)

42 Stanford vs Arizona (06/05/23)

42 Arizona at Oregon (6/5/23)

42 Stanford vs UCLA (06/05/23)

Field goal attempts 86 Stanford vs Arizona (06/05/23)

81 Colorado vs Oregon (06/05/23)

Field goal percentage .679 (38-56) Duke vs Notre Dame (6/4/23)

.618 (42-68) Notre Dame vs Florida State (06/05/23)

3-Pt FG made 17 USC vs Oregon (06/04/23)

16 UCLA vs USC (6/5/23)

3-Pt FG attempts 36 Notre Dame vs North Carolina (06/05/23)

35 Notre Dame vs Florida State (06/05/23)

3-Pt percentage .654 (17-26) USC vs Oregon (06/04/23)

.565 (13-23) Notre Dame vs Duke (6/4/23)

Free throws made 15 Duke vs Notre Dame (6/4/23)

14 Florida State vs Notre Dame (06/05/23)

Free throw attempts 17 Virginia vs Syracuse (06/04/23)

17 Florida State vs Notre Dame (06/05/23)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (11-11) Duke at Syracuse (06/05/23)

1.000 (5-5) Oregon at Colorado (06/05/23)

1.000 (5-5) Notre Dame vs North Carolina (06/05/23)

1.000 (5-5) Arizona at Oregon (6/5/23)

1.000 (3-3) Stanford vs Colorado (6/4/23)

1.000 (3-3) North Carolina vs Virginia (6/5/23)

1.000 (2-2) UCLA at Stanford (06/05/23)

Rebounds 55 Stanford vs Arizona (06/05/23)

47 Colorado vs Oregon (06/05/23)

Assists 26 Notre Dame vs Florida State (06/05/23)

24 UCLA at Stanford (06/05/23)

Steals 12 UCLA at Stanford (06/05/23)

11 North Carolina at Notre Dame (06/05/23)

Blocked shots 9 Colorado vs Oregon (06/05/23)

6 USC vs UCLA (6/5/23)

Turnovers 17 Stanford vs UCLA (06/05/23)

16 Notre Dame vs North Carolina (06/05/23)

Fouls 17 North Carolina vs Virginia (6/5/23)

16 North Carolina vs Florida State (06/04/23)



2023 PANGOS

Conference Opponent Lows

Through games of Jun 05, 2023 (All games)

OPPONENT LOWS (lowest totals allowed by)

Points 61 Duke vs Virginia (06/05/23)

62 USC vs Oregon (06/04/23)

62 Duke at Syracuse (06/05/23)

Field goals made 22 Duke vs Virginia (06/05/23)

26 Syracuse vs Florida State (6/5/23)

Field goal attempts 51 Duke vs Virginia (06/05/23)

52 North Carolina vs Florida State (06/04/23)

Field goal percentage .388 (31-80) Colorado vs Oregon (06/05/23)

.429 (27-63) USC vs Oregon (06/04/23)

3-Pt FG made 2 Duke at Syracuse (06/05/23)

2 USC vs Colorado (06/05/23)

3-Pt FG attempts 14 Duke at Syracuse (06/05/23)

16 Virginia vs Syracuse (06/04/23)

3-Pt percentage .100 (2-20) USC vs Colorado (06/05/23)

.143 (2-14) Duke at Syracuse (06/05/23)

Free throws made 0 Duke vs Notre Dame (6/4/23)

2 USC vs Oregon (06/04/23)

2 Stanford vs UCLA (06/05/23)

Free throw attempts 2 Duke vs Notre Dame (6/4/23)

2 Stanford vs UCLA (06/05/23)

Free throw percentage .000 (0-2) Duke vs Notre Dame (6/4/23)

.250 (2-8) USC vs Oregon (06/04/23)

Rebounds 16 Duke vs Notre Dame (6/4/23)

25 Virginia vs Syracuse (06/04/23)

25 Duke at Syracuse (06/05/23)

25 Stanford vs UCLA (06/05/23)

Assists 6 USC vs Oregon (06/04/23)

8 Duke vs Virginia (06/05/23)

8 USC vs Colorado (06/05/23)

Steals 1 Stanford vs Colorado (6/4/23)

2 Colorado vs Stanford (6/4/23)

2 Florida State vs Syracuse (6/5/23)

2 UCLA at Stanford (06/05/23)

2 USC vs Colorado (06/05/23)

Blocked shots 0 Several

Turnovers 4 Colorado vs Stanford (6/4/23)

5 Duke vs Notre Dame (6/4/23)

5 Syracuse vs Duke (06/05/23)

5 Oregon at Colorado (06/05/23)

Fouls 3 Stanford vs Colorado (6/4/23)

5 Colorado vs Stanford (6/4/23)

5 Oregon at Colorado (06/05/23)

5 Arizona vs Stanford (06/05/23)

5 Arizona at Oregon (6/5/23)



2023 PANGOS

Conference Team Lows

Through games of Jun 05, 2023 (All games)

TEAM LOWS (lowest totals made by)

Points 61 Virginia vs Duke (06/05/23)

62 Oregon vs USC (06/04/23)

62 Syracuse vs Duke (06/05/23)

Field goals made 22 Virginia vs Duke (06/05/23)

26 Florida State vs Syracuse (6/5/23)

Field goal attempts 51 Virginia vs Duke (06/05/23)

52 Florida State at North Carolina (06/04/23)

Field goal percentage .388 (31-80) Oregon at Colorado (06/05/23)

.429 (27-63) Oregon vs USC (06/04/23)

3-Pt FG made 2 Syracuse vs Duke (06/05/23)

2 Colorado vs USC (06/05/23)

3-Pt FG attempts 14 Syracuse vs Duke (06/05/23)

16 Syracuse vs Virginia (06/04/23)

3-Pt percentage .100 (2-20) Colorado vs USC (06/05/23)

.143 (2-14) Syracuse vs Duke (06/05/23)

Free throws made 0 Notre Dame vs Duke (6/4/23)

2 Oregon vs USC (06/04/23)

2 UCLA at Stanford (06/05/23)

Free throw attempts 2 Notre Dame vs Duke (6/4/23)

2 UCLA at Stanford (06/05/23)

Free throw percentage .000 (0-2) Notre Dame vs Duke (6/4/23)

.250 (2-8) Oregon vs USC (06/04/23)

Rebounds 16 Notre Dame vs Duke (6/4/23)

25 Syracuse vs Virginia (06/04/23)

25 Syracuse vs Duke (06/05/23)

25 UCLA at Stanford (06/05/23)

Assists 6 Oregon vs USC (06/04/23)

8 Virginia vs Duke (06/05/23)

8 Colorado vs USC (06/05/23)

Steals 1 Colorado vs Stanford (6/4/23)

2 Stanford vs Colorado (6/4/23)

2 Syracuse vs Florida State (6/5/23)

2 Stanford vs UCLA (06/05/23)

2 Colorado vs USC (06/05/23)

Blocked shots 0 Several

Turnovers 4 Stanford vs Colorado (6/4/23)

5 Notre Dame vs Duke (6/4/23)

5 Duke at Syracuse (06/05/23)

5 Colorado vs Oregon (06/05/23)

Fouls 3 Colorado vs Stanford (6/4/23)

5 Stanford vs Colorado (6/4/23)

5 Colorado vs Oregon (06/05/23)

5 Stanford vs Arizona (06/05/23)

5 Oregon vs Arizona (6/5/23)



2023 PANGOS

Conference Opponent Highs

Through games of Jun 05, 2023 (All games)

OPPONENT HIGHS (highest totals allowed by)

Points 106 Colorado vs Stanford (6/4/23)

106 Florida State vs Notre Dame (06/05/23)

Field goals made 44 Colorado vs Stanford (6/4/23)

42 Florida State vs Notre Dame (06/05/23)

42 Arizona vs Stanford (06/05/23)

42 Oregon vs Arizona (6/5/23)

42 UCLA at Stanford (06/05/23)

Field goal attempts 86 Arizona vs Stanford (06/05/23)

81 Oregon at Colorado (06/05/23)

Field goal percentage .679 (38-56) Notre Dame vs Duke (6/4/23)

.618 (42-68) Florida State vs Notre Dame (06/05/23)

3-Pt FG made 17 Oregon vs USC (06/04/23)

16 USC vs UCLA (6/5/23)

3-Pt FG attempts 36 North Carolina at Notre Dame (06/05/23)

35 Florida State vs Notre Dame (06/05/23)

3-Pt percentage .654 (17-26) Oregon vs USC (06/04/23)

.565 (13-23) Duke vs Notre Dame (6/4/23)

Free throws made 15 Notre Dame vs Duke (6/4/23)

14 Notre Dame vs Florida State (06/05/23)

Free throw attempts 17 Syracuse vs Virginia (06/04/23)

17 Notre Dame vs Florida State (06/05/23)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (11-11) Syracuse vs Duke (06/05/23)

1.000 (5-5) Colorado vs Oregon (06/05/23)

1.000 (5-5) North Carolina at Notre Dame (06/05/23)

1.000 (5-5) Oregon vs Arizona (6/5/23)

1.000 (3-3) Colorado vs Stanford (6/4/23)

1.000 (3-3) Virginia vs North Carolina (6/5/23)

1.000 (2-2) Stanford vs UCLA (06/05/23)

Rebounds 55 Arizona vs Stanford (06/05/23)

47 Oregon at Colorado (06/05/23)

Assists 26 Florida State vs Notre Dame (06/05/23)

24 Stanford vs UCLA (06/05/23)

Steals 12 Stanford vs UCLA (06/05/23)

11 Notre Dame vs North Carolina (06/05/23)

Blocked shots 9 Oregon at Colorado (06/05/23)

6 UCLA vs USC (6/5/23)

Turnovers 17 UCLA at Stanford (06/05/23)

16 North Carolina at Notre Dame (06/05/23)

Fouls 17 Virginia vs North Carolina (6/5/23)

16 Florida State at North Carolina (06/04/23)



2023 PANGOS

Individual Double-Doubles

Through games of Jun 05, 2023 (All games)

DOUBLE-DOUBLE PERFORMANCES



2023 PANGOS

Individual Double-Doubles

Through games of Jun 05, 2023 (All games)

Number of double-double games



All games Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (Through games of Jun 05, 2023)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 9-9 0-0 3-4 6-5

CONFERENCE 3-3 0-0 1-0 2-3

NON-CONFERENCE 6-6 0-0 2-4 4-2

Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds

6/4/23 *vs Notre Dame W 100-81 (18)Moustapha Thiam (8)Flory Bidunga

(18)Ryan Jones

06/04/23 at North Carolina 77-82 L (16)Jasper Johnson (6)Brayden Burries

06/04/23 vs Syracuse 82-85 LO2 (26)Rob Wright (8)Emmanuel Stephen

6/4/23 *vs Stanford 87-106 L (22)Alexander Lloyd (11)Pape N'Diaye

06/04/23 at Arizona 79-87 L (25)Larry Johnson (8)Labaron Philon

(8)Pape Makhan Diouf

06/04/23 vs Oregon W 92-62 (33)Nathan Guerengomba (8)Drake Powell

6/5/23 *vs North Carolina 82-91 L (29)Rob Wright (6)Emmanuel Stephen

(6)Godswill Erheriene

06/05/23 at Syracuse W 96-62 (23)Ryan Jones (9)Flory Bidunga

06/05/23 vs Florida State W 106-90 (27)Cam Scott (5)Aleks Alston

(5)Jaiden Glover

6/5/23 *vs USC W 96-79 (25)Labaron Philon (11)Bryce Bedgood

06/05/23 at Colorado 75-101 L (20)Derrion Reid (8)Jackson Keith

06/05/23 vs Arizona W 96-88 (19)Ahmad Nowell (8)Lathan Sommerville

(8)Alier Maluk

6/5/23 *vs Syracuse 68-79 L (19)Robert Hinton (6)Francis Chukwudebelu

06/05/23 at Notre Dame W 98-90 (24)Mercy Miller (7)Sam Osayi

06/05/23 vs Duke 61-79 L (31)Rob Wright (11)Emmanuel Stephen

6/5/23 *at Oregon W 98-79 (29)Hudson Greer (7)Darian Sutton

06/05/23 at Stanford 97-99 L (33)Larry Johnson (5)Davion Hannah

(5)Mikey Lewis

06/05/23 vs Colorado W 75-68 (15)Drake Powell (5)Nathan Guerengomba

(5)Jalen Reece

* indicates conference game

Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 0 0 0

Away 7 0 0

Neutral 11 0 0

Total 18 0 0



All games Overall Team Statistics (Through games of Jun 05, 2023)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS $GAMES$ OPP

SCORING 1565 1508

  Points per game 0.0 0.0

  Scoring margin +0.0 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 623-1189 612-1175

  Field goal pct  . 5 2 4  . 5 2 1

3 POINT FG-ATT 185-472 169-446

  3-point FG pct  . 3 9 2  . 3 7 9

  3-pt FG made per game 0.0 0.0

FREE THROWS-ATT 134-171 115-155

  Free throw pct  . 7 8 4  . 7 4 2

REBOUNDS 608 572

  Rebounds per game 0.0 0.0

  Rebounding margin +0.0 -

ASSISTS 289 282

  Assists per game 0.0 0.0

TURNOVERS 171 167

  Turnovers per game 0.0 0.0

  Turnover margin +0.0 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.7 1.7

STEALS 97 90

  Steals per game 0.0 0.0

BLOCKS 42 46

  Blocks per game 0.0 0.0

WINNING STREAK 1 -

  Home win streak 0 -

ATTENDANCE 0 0

  Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 7-0

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 11-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals

All games 754 809 2 0 1565

Opponents 727 776 2 3 1508



All games Season Box Score (Through games of Jun 05, 2023)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 9-9 0-0 3-4 6-5

CONFERENCE 3-3 0-0 1-0 2-3

NON-CONFERENCE 6-6 0-0 2-4 4-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

Total.......... 0 3658 623-118  . 5 2185-472  . 3 9134-171  . 7 8 198 410 608 0.0 157 2 289 171 42 97 156 0.0

Opponents...... 0 3649 612-117  . 5 2169-446  . 3 7115-155  . 7 4 195 377 572 0.0 169 - 282 167 46 90 150 0.0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals

All games 754 809 2 0 1565

Opponents 727 776 2 3 1508



All games Combined Team Statistics (Through games of Jun 05, 2023)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 9-9 0-0 3-4 6-5

CONFERENCE 3-3 0-0 1-0 2-3

NON-CONFERENCE 6-6 0-0 2-4 4-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

Total.......... 0 3658 623-118  . 5 2185-472  . 3 9134-171  . 7 8 198 410 608 0.0 157 2 289 171 42 97 156 0.0

Opponents...... 0 3649 612-117  . 5 2169-446  . 3 7115-155  . 7 4 195 377 572 0.0 169 - 282 167 46 90 150 0.0

TEAM STATISTICS $GAMES$ OPP

SCORING 1565 1508

  Points per game 0.0 0.0

  Scoring margin +0.0 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 623-1189 612-1175

  Field goal pct  . 5 2 4  . 5 2 1

3 POINT FG-ATT 185-472 169-446

  3-point FG pct  . 3 9 2  . 3 7 9

  3-pt FG made per gam 0.0 0.0

FREE THROWS-ATT 134-171 115-155

  Free throw pct  . 7 8 4  . 7 4 2

REBOUNDS 608 572

  Rebounds per game 0.0 0.0

  Rebounding margin +0.0 -

ASSISTS 289 282

  Assists per game 0.0 0.0

TURNOVERS 171 167

  Turnovers per game 0.0 0.0

  Turnover margin +0.0 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.7 1.7

STEALS 97 90

  Steals per game 0.0 0.0

BLOCKS 42 46

  Blocks per game 0.0 0.0

WINNING STREAK 1 -

  Home win streak 0 -

ATTENDANCE 0 0

  Home games-Avg/Gam 0-0 7-0

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 11-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals

All games 754 809 2 0 1565

Opponents 727 776 2 3 1508

Date Opponent Score Att.

* 6/4/23 vs Notre Dame W 100-81 0

06/04/23 at North Carolina  L 77-82 0

06/04/23 vs Syracuse  L o 2 82-85 0

* 6/4/23 vs Stanford  L 87-106 0

06/04/23 at Arizona  L 79-87 0

06/04/23 vs Oregon W 92-62 0

* 6/5/23 vs North Carolina  L 82-91 0

06/05/23 at Syracuse W 96-62 0

06/05/23 vs Florida State W 106-90 0

* 6/5/23 vs USC W 96-79 0

06/05/23 at Colorado  L 75-101 0

06/05/23 vs Arizona W 96-88 0

* 6/5/23 vs Syracuse  L 68-79 0

06/05/23 at Notre Dame W 98-90 0

06/05/23 vs Duke  L 61-79 0

* 6/5/23 at Oregon W 98-79 0

06/05/23 at Stanford  L 97-99 0

06/05/23 vs Colorado W 75-68 0


